1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_23 (02/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - P1167NL Series
Height: 4.8mm Max
Footprint: 7.5mm x 7.5mm Max
Current Rating: up to 3.5A
Inductance Range: 1.8µH to 750µH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +130°C

(µH) MIN
Irated
(ADC)
DCR (mΩ)
Saturation
Current
-25% (A)
Heating
Current
+40°C (A)
Core Loss
Factor
(K2)
SRF
(MHz)TYP MAX
P1167.272NL 2.7* 1.8 3.5 13 16 3.5 3.6 590 >40
P1167.362NL 3.6* 2.3 3.1 15 20 3.1 3.4 690 >40
P1167.452NL 4.5* 2.9 2.6 25 30 2.9 2.6 770 >40
P1167.542NL 5.4* 3.5 2.5 27 33 2.7 2.5 840 >40
P1167.632NL 6.3* 4.1 2.4 30 35 2.5 2.4 900 36
P1167.103NL 10 7.5 2.0 42 50 2.1 2.0 1100 26
P1167.123NL 12 9.0 1.9 46 57 1.9 1.9 1200 24
P1167.153NL 15 11.3 1.7 53 66 1.7 1.8 1300 20
P1167.183NL ** 18 13.5 1.5 59 73 1.5 1.7 1400 18
P1167.223NL 22 16.5 1.4 87 105 1.4 1.4 1700 17
P1167.273NL 27 20.3 1.2 100 130 1.2 1.3 1800 15
P1167.333NL 33 24.8 1.1 139 170 1.1 1.1 2000 13
P1167.393NL ** 39 29.3 1.0 156 200 1.0 1.0 2200 12
P1167.473NL 47 35.3 0.94 173 220 0.94 1.0 2400 10
P1167.563NL 56 42 0.86 225 270 0.86 0.86 2600 9.2
P1167.683NL 68 51 0.78 251 310 0.78 0.81 2900 8.8
P1167.823NL 82 61.5 0.7 282 350 0.7 0.77 3200 8.0
P1167.104NL 100 75 0.63 317 390 0.63 0.72 3500 6.2
P1167.124NL ** 120 90 0.57 418 530 0.57 0.63 3900 6.1
P1167.154NL 150 113 0.52 497 610 0.52 0.58 4300 5.6
P1167.184NL 180 135 0.47 635 820 0.47 0.51 4800 4.5
P1167.224NL 220 165 0.43 745 930 0.43 0.47 5200 4.3
P1167.274NL 270 203 0.39 840 1040 0.39 0.44 5700 3.8
P1167.334NL 330 248 0.35 1162 1470 0.35 0.38 6400 3.0
P1167.394NL ** 390 293 0.32 1237 1570 0.32 0.37 6900 2.8
P1167.474NL 470 353 0.29 1688 2180 0.29 0.31 7600 2.6
P1167.564NL ** 560 420 0.26 2240 2960 0.26 0.27 8300 2.4
P1167.684NL 680 510 0.23 2402 3180 0.23 0.26 9300 2.1
P1167.824NL 820 615 0.21 2702 3500 0.21 0.25 10000 2.0
P1167.105NL 1000 750 0.19 3703 4930 0.19 0.21 11000 1.8
* Inductance is at 0ADC tolerance on indicated part numbers is ±30%;  tolerance is ±20% on all other parts.
** Contact Pulse for availability
2, 3 5
6 7 8